Ma	il Cto								
Ass Dir	ector and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	xand	Iria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 145862						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Tomoya TAKAHASHI	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1 SHOWA-CHO						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: June 28, 2010							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. <u>12/830,751</u>	B. Patent No.						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C.	C. Title of Application: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 6, 2010								

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0795

☑ 002/002 M 128310-02 U3-10051-7K

			ASSIGNM	ŒNT			
		(1) <u>T</u>	omoya TAKAHASHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
		(4)					
(9)	Insert Name of	(O) D	THE CORRER LTICK				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		(10)1	10) 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>C</u>	ONTROL APPARATUS FO	OR ELECTRIC RO	FATING MACHINE	····	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		(Attorney	Docket No. 145862	 ?			
	Application (idilibe)						
			the undersigned has (have) ate herewith or	executed an applic	ation for patent in the U	nited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on	June 28, 2010				
	Application		-000 <u>e 20, 2010</u>				
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/830,751						
	Identification for	Number		12/830	, / J I		
	filed applications	filed					
any app the Assi claims of reexamit Patents of full righ and agre- identific	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible	sees to execute ivision thereo in obtaining erees to execute onal Conventi ees to perform ited States pat norizes and rece g from said apat herein assig anding on him eby grants the	all papers necessary in con f, or any patent or reissue a vidence and going forward all papers and documents a on for Protection of Industral all affirmative acts which a ent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of uplication(s) to the said Assoned, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	upplication based the with such interfere and perform any activated Property or simmay be necessary to the U.S. Patent an signee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no assigns and legal reference.	tereon, for the invention, nce. t which may be necessary ilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or cond Trademark Office to is of the entire interest, and t execute, any agreement presentatives. to insert on this assignment.	and to cooperate with y in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters d covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, nt any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) (opposite the under	signed name(s).		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date _				,			
Date							
Date	_						
	This assignment should pre	ferably be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Pu	blic if within the U			
If neither Date	r, then it should be signed b June 24,		wo witnesses who also sign Witness	here:	Joneshi	\ 21_a	
Date _	June 28.		Witness	Slogu	Yorkshi Kato		

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 07/06/2010